Business Associate Agreement 
Disclosure of Ownership and Control Interests 
Invoice 

The term of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), and shall 
continue through June 30, 2022. 

The compensation payable to CONTRACTOR hereunder shall not exceed Eighty-Nine 
Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars ($89,172) for the term of this Agreement. 

1 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF 

DEPARTMENT FISCAL REVIEW: 

Bv::::;:;;,;-~~s~ i~or 
Date: Lf/o:<£/0'1 
Budgeted: lZ] Yes D No 

Budget Unit: 4050 

Line Item: 86-2189 

Org/Object Code: MHAS92 

Grant: [gj Yes D No 

Grant No.:93.958

[...]

Health Block Grant (MHBG) by the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) 
for Fiscal Year 21-22. 

II. COUNTY will pay CONTRACTOR as per the following instructions: 

A. 0.39691 Full Time Employee (FTE) Community Liaison as stated in 
Exhibit A, paid per month for twelve (12) months up to a maximum total of 
Twenty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Twelve Dollars ($24,212) for the 
twelve (12) month period. 

B. Three (3) , 0.35 FTE Regional Support Team Members as stated in 
Exhibit A, paid per month for twelve (12) months up to a maximum total of 
Sixty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Dollars ($64,960) for the twelve 
(12) month period. 

Ill. COUNTY shall act only as the fiscal intermediary between CONTRACTOR and 
DHCS for any SAMHSA fund payments. Payments for all services provided 
pursuant to this Agreement are contingent upon the award and continued

[...]

IX. Monthly invoices (Attachment 2) and summary of services will be sent to: 

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO 
Behavioral Health and Recovery Services 

1120 S. Dora Street 
Ukiah, CA 95482 
Attn: Jenine Miller 

X. Payments under this Agreement shall not exceed Eighty-Nine Thousand One 
Hundred Seventy-Two Dollars ($89,172) for the term of this Agreement. 

[END OF PAYMENT TERMS] 

EXHIBITC 

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS 

Insurance coverage in a minimum amount set forth herein shall not be construed to relieve 
CONTRACTOR for liability in excess of such coverage, nor shall it preclude COUNTY